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Collen M. Kisel, CEO and Founder 
Treasure Chest Foundation 

Letter from the Founder and Chief  Executive Officer 

face is as important and gratifying  
as that first toy selected from the 
Treasure Chest some two decades ago. 
 
On behalf  of  the Board of  Directors, 
staff  and the children we serve thank 
you for your support and dedication  
to our mission. 
 
Sincerely, 

That faithful support has been the  
common denominator behind all of   
our successful Treasure Chest Programs 
through the years. Without you, we  
never would have achieved our current 
level of  providing vital services each 
month. Thanks to you we’ve not only 
survived, we’ve grown and adapted to 
an ever changing, ever challenging  
environment. And through it all,  
we’ve never wavered from the relentless  
pursuit of  our mission to provide  
comfort and distraction from painful 
procedures to children and teens  
diagnosed with cancer. 
 
We have so much to reflect on in our 
glorious past 24 years, so much to be 
thankful for and so much to be  
excited about in the coming year. 
 
In this Annual Report you will find a 
list of  our contributors, fundraisers and 
toy drive donors.  
 
As I reflect on these incredible 24 years, 
I know that every donation we receive, 
every toy and gift card we provide and 
every smile we bring to a brave child’s  

In 1996 the first ever Treasure Chest 
Program opened, serving 300 children 
and teens undergoing treatment for 
cancer every month. With the opening 
two new Treasure Chest Programs  
during 2020, we offer our unique  
services in 20 states—an amazing  
level of  achievement in this our 24th 
year of  existence. 
 
Our most recent openings reflects the 
Foundation’s enormous growth during 
its two decades of  dedicated service to 
children and teens fighting cancer. Each 
new program makes a tremendous  
impact by providing comfort and  
enhancing the lives of  thousands of  
children and teens who are faced with 
the adversity of  battling cancer. These 
newest Treasure Chest Programs also 
remind me that we are truly blessed  
to have your ongoing and generous  
support.  
 
Thanks to caring people like you, we 
now serve more than 14,000 young  
cancer patients in 20 states across the 
nation and in the District of  Columbia 
every month and we continue to grow. 

Dear Friends: 
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Mission Statement 

The mission of  the Pediatric Oncology  
Treasure Chest Foundation is provide comfort 

and distraction from painful procedures to  
children and teens who have been diagnosed  

with cancer by providing toys, gifts, and  
gift cards from a treasure chest. 
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 Hospitals Receiving our Services 

Significance of our Services 

1996 

Before 1996, there was no program like the Treasure 
Chest Foundation that helped children and teens fighting 
cancer find comfort through their ordeal.  

2020 

As of 2020, The Treasure Chest Foundation serves  
over 14,600 children and teens fighting cancer across  
the nation in 20 states and the District of Columbia.  

Advocate Children’s Hospital, Oak Lawn, IL 
 

Lurie Children’s Hospital, Chicago, IL 
 

Loyola Medical Center, Maywood, IL 
 

John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital of Cook County,  
     Chicago, IL 
 

University of Chicago Medicine Comer Children’s  
     Hospital, Chicago, IL 
 

Rush Presbyterian - St. Lukes Medical Center,  
     Chicago, IL 
 

University of Illinois Hospital, Chicago, IL 
 

Advocate Lutheran General Hospital, Park Ridge, IL 
 

Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI 
 

Central DuPage Hospital, Winfield, IL 
 

Bronson Pediatric Hematology/Oncology Clinic,  
     Kalamazoo, MI 
 

Beacon Hospital of South Bend, South Bend, IN 
 

American Family Children’s Hospital, Madison, WI 
 

St. Christopher’s Hospital for Children,  
     Philadelphia, PA 
 

Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA 
 

St. Vincent Hospital, Green Bay, WI 
 

St. Jude Midwest Affiliate Clinic, Peoria, IL 
 

SIU Cancer Institute, Springfield, IL 
 

St. Vincent Children’s Center for Cancer,  
     Indianapolis, IN 
 

Riley Children’s Hospital, Indianapolis, IN 
 

Midwest Brain Tumor Center, Park Ridge, IL 
 

Connecticut Children’s Medical Center, Hartford, CT 
 

Carle Clinic, Urbana, IL 
 

University of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA 
 

Children’s Hospital Colorado, Aurora, CO 
 

Riley Hospital for Children at IU Health North,  
     Carmel, IN 
 

Floating Hospital at Tufts Medical Center for  
     Children, Boston, MA 
 

UCSF Benioff Children’s Hospital Oakland,  
     Oakland, CA 
 

Rady Children’s Hospital, San Diego, CA 
 

Miami Cancer Institute at Baptist Children’s Hospital,  
     Miami, FL 
 

St. Joseph’s Children’s Hospital, Marshfield, WI 
 

Gundersen Lutheran Center for Cancer,  
     La Crosse, WI 
 

Lutheran Children’s Hospital, Fort Wayne, IN 
 

Presbyterian Blume Clinic, Charlotte, NC 
 

Nemours/A.I. duPont Hospital for Children,  
     Wilmington, DE 
 

Children’s Hospital of Richmond, Richmond, VA 
 

Central DuPage Cancer Center, Warrenville, IL 
 

CDH Proton Center, Warrenville, IL 
 

Edward Hospital, Naperville, IL 
 

St. Louis Children’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO 
 

ProCure Proton Therapy Center, Somerset, NJ 
 

ProCure Proton Therapy Center, Oklahoma City, OK 
 

Georgetown University Hospital, Washington, D.C. 
 

Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Pro Therapy, Seattle, WA 
 

Washington University Department of Radiation  
     Oncology, St. Louis, MO 
 

Jimmy Everest Center for Blood Disorders and Cancer  
     in Children, Oklahoma City, OK 
 

Children’s Hospital at Erlanger, Chattanooga, TN 
 

Northwestern Medicine CDH Diagnostic Imaging  
     Center, Winfield, IL 
 

Cleveland Clinic Children’s and Pediatric Institute,  
     Cleveland, OH 
 

Toledo Children’s Hospital, Toledo, OH 
 

University of Missouri Children’s Hospital,  
     Columbia, MO 
 

Children’s Hospital at Tri Star Centennial,  
     Nashville, TN 
 

Eau Claire Cancer Center, Marshfield Clinic Health  
     Systems, Eau Claire, WI 
 

Rainbow Babies and Children’s Hospital,  
     Cleveland, OH 
 

Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN 
 

Mercy Health Children’s Hospital, Toledo, OH 
 

Niswonger Children’s Hospital, Johnson City, TN 
 

Akron Children’s Hospital, Akron, OH 
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Statement of  Activities 

January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020 

(in thousands) 2020 

Support and Revenue  

Contributions 306,302 

Building Fund Donations 

(with donor restrictions) 
1,225 

Other Income 12,202 

PPP Loan Forgiveness 33,068 

Donated Toys 236,181 

Total Support and Revenue 588,978 

 
 

Expenses  

Program Services 396,115 

Management & General 65,250 

Fundraising 17,935 

Total Expenses 

Before Depreciation 

479,300 

Change in Unrestricted 

Net Assets Before Depreciation 

109,678 

Depreciation 10,674 

Change in Unrestricted 

Net Assets After Depreciation 
99,004 

  

Net Assets - Beginning of Year 227,569 

Net Assets - End of Year 326,573 
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Treasure Chest Openings 

60th Treasure Chest Program at Niswonger  

Children’s Hospital in Johnson City, TN 

The grand opening of the 60th Treasure Chest Program, opened in memory of Philip J. Finn, was launched  
on July 29 and serves more than 200 brave young Johnson City area cancer patients each month. 

(Above) Phil Finn’s beloved wife  
Elsie Finn (left) along with dear friends  

Nancy and Joe Geraci are awaiting  
for the celebration to begin!  

The grand opening of the 61st Treasure Chest Program, sponsored by Foundation Board Member Herb Walker and his  
wife Jan, was launched on November 18 and serves more than 200 brave young Akron area cancer patients each month. 

56th Treasure Chest Program at Eau Claire Cancer Center,  

Marshfield Clinic Health Systems in Eau Claire, WI 

Due to the coronavirus pandemic, patients and families were restricted from attending  

the ribbon cutting ceremonies. However, the children inside the hospitals were overjoyed to  

receive the toys, gifts and gift cards that were hand-delivered by their hospital staff members. 
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Without your support, none of this would be possible. 
 

We’re thankful from the bottom of our hearts. 
Thank You 2020 Donors 
$50,000 - $100,000 
Single Source, Inc., Darien, IL 
 
$10,000 - $49,999 
Allstate Foundation, Helping Hands Grant, by means  
     of Allstate Agent and Board President Jack R.  
          Hallberg, Orland Park, IL 
 
$1,000 - $9,999 
AbiMar, Abilene, TX 
Pamela Ackerman, Homer Glen, IL 
Aileen S. Andrew Foundation, Orland Park, IL 
Allstate Giving Campaign, Princeton, NJ 
Allstate Insurance, Tom Hallberg Sr., Orland Park, IL 
Anonymous 
Benjamin B. Green-Field Foundation, Tinley Park, IL 
Mata Binteris, Elmhurst, IL 
Kathryn Brantl, Orland Park, IL 
John and Carol Carney, Tinley Park, IL 
Cookies for the Kids, Chick-fil-A, Orland Park, IL 
Cortech USA, Willowbrook, IL 
Cups4Cancer, Austin Bielski and Family,  
     Orland Park, IL 
Christine Czarnecki, Wheaton, IL 
Dakota Inn, Ray and Megan Thatcher, Alsip, IL 
Denning Charitable Trust, Kathleen Golding and  
     Shawn Denning, Lombard, IL 
DLG Foundation, Fall FUNdraiser, Island Lake, IL 
Dr. Sharad Salvi and Mrs. Ila Salvi, Burr Ridge, IL 
Laura Duckett, Crestwood, IL 
Dziedzic Enterprises, Jeff Dziedzic, Yorkville, IL 
Edward A. and Evelyn M. Dik Family Foundation,  
     Cincinnati, OH 
Expert Pain Physicians, Orland Park, IL 
Faith United Methodist Church, Orland Park, IL 
Matthew Fanelli, TheBrickWiz, Holmdel, NJ 
Brenda Gonzalez, Oak Lawn, IL 
Hawk Ford, Oak Lawn, IL 
Stephen and Laura Hawrysz, Highland Park, IL 
Sandra Hechler, Villa Park, IL 
Brett Isaacs, Dundas, MN 
Tiernan Kelly’s Tennis Lessons Fundraiser,  
     La Grange, IL 
Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 

Kiwanis Club of Orland Park, Orland Park, IL 
Alan and Colleen Krashesky, Naperville, IL 
Kuhn Family Charitable Fund, Belleair, FL 
LEADZ Networkers, Orland Park, IL 
Leopardo Charitable Foundation, Hoffman Estates, IL 
Paul and Sharon Losos, Tinley Park, IL 
McNeil and Company, Inc., Orland Park, IL 
Michael Gidwitz Charitable Foundation, Chicago, IL 
Mission Millwork II, Tinley Park, IL 
John Murphy, Thornton, CO 
John Murphy and Ada Cardona, Boulder, CO 
Norton Family Charities, Sarasota, FL 
Oak Forest High School, Activities Fund,  
     Oak Forest, IL 
Peoples Bank, Orland Park, IL 
PLUS Foundation, Minneapolis, MN 
Glen and Joni Ponczak, Grafton, WI 
RallyUp.com, Inc., Tucson, AZ 
Riley Exploration Group, Oklahoma City, OK 
Jane Rozdilsky Toyless Toy Drive, Orland Park, IL 
Howard Schwartz, Homer Glen, IL 
Service King 
Debra Stava, Downers Grove, IL 
C.J. Stotts, Lake Havasu City, AZ 
Varian Medical Systems 
Autumn and Jade Vaughn, Lemonade Stand,  
     New Lenox, IL  
Walter J. and Edith E. Best Foundation, Chicago, IL 
Wells Fargo Community Support Campaign, Ausra  
     Cibas Bicknell, AnnaLisa Funk, Kelly  Lochbaum,  
     Linda Oostmeyer and Joan Skau 
Whole Foods Market, Austin, TX 
Windy City Poker, Kirk Fallah, Homewood, IL 
Bryan and Shelby Younge, Lakewood, IL 
 
$200 - $999 
2020 Market at the Park, Orland Park, IL 
Connie Abels, Chicago, IL 
Milad Alasady, Western Springs, IL 
All-Guard Auto Alarms, Inc., Alsip, IL 
Aroga Biosciences, San Diego, CA 
Bags Unlimited, Rochester, NY 
Rita Becker, San Rafael, CA 
Clark Beier, Wales, WI 

Jim and Rosanne Belczak, Homer Glen, IL 
Beverly Ridge Lions Club, Chicago, IL 
Denio and Therese Bolzan, Downers Grove, IL 
Brandie Branscome Family and Friends,  
     Fort Wayne, IN 
Matthew and Michele Brett, Palos Heights, IL 
Barbara Bulian, Mokena, IL 
Bunzl USA, Indianapolis, IN 
Richard and Lorie Butler, Orland Park, IL 
Butterball, LLC, Garner, NC 
Jose and Maureen Centeno, Schaumburg, IL 
MaryAnn Cheng and Wes Pittman, Saint Louis, MO 
Christ Evangelical Lutheran Church, Orland Park, IL 
CIBC Bank, Orland Park, IL 
Joseph Claffey, Western Springs, IL 
Jason Clark, Cumberland Foreside, ME 
Cook’s Wholesale Foods, Inc., Berwick, PA 
Margery Damm, Palos Heights, IL 
Jorge de la Garza 
Shawn Denning and Terry Ross, Lombard, IL 
Lisa Doud, Oswego, IL 
Michael and Gloria Drapac, Coralville, IA 
Brent and Laura Duelm, La Grange, IL 
Anthony Escalante, Tinley Park, IL 
Elsie Finn, Naperville, IL 
Sean and Me’Chele Finn, Naperville, IL 
Fish Tales Fishing Club, Country Club Hills, IL 
Food Concepts, Lebanon, TN 
Frankfort Lions Club, Frankfort, IL 
Judi Friebel, Homer Glen, IL 
Jinx Fromme, Metairie, LA 
Fullserv Auto Care, Oak Forest, IL 
Gap Outlet, Chicago, IL 
Victoria Gilchrist, Erie, PA 
Good Source Solutions, Carlsbad, CA 
Michael and Sandra Grady, Oak Forest, IL 
Green Promoting, Dana Lahart, Tinley Park, IL 
Hampton Farms, Severn, NC 
Myrtle Heim, Chicago, IL 
Helson’s Garage Door Store, LTD, Crestwood, IL 
David Hetrick, Hillside, IL 
High Liner Foods, Portsmouth, NH 
James and Nancy Hocker, Tinley Park, IL 
Homer Dental Care, Homer Glen, IL 
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Horizon Sales of Minnesota, Brooklyn Park, MN 
Illinois Department of Transportation, Schaumburg, IL 
Immanuel United Church of Christ,  
     Evergreen Park, IL 
Lynne Iverson, Trout Valley, IL 
Karen Jackson, Oak Forest, IL 
Maureen James Family, New Lenox, IL 
Robert and Patricia Judge, Frankfort, IL 
Tony and Jacqueline Kas, Crete, IL 
Richard and Leanna Kertson, San Luis Obispo, CA 
Brenda Kirts, Bourbonnais, IL 
Stanley and Judith Knepp, Columbia, MO 
Kobayashi Family Foundation, Denver, CO 
Laborers’ International Union of North America,  
     Chicago, IL 
Mark and Chris Losey, Tinley Park, IL 
Tiffany Lutz, Lemont, IL 
Michele Madia-Bradley, Frankfort, IL 
Quentin and Melissa Maguire, Downers Grove, IL 
Kathleen Mahoney, Tinley Park, IL 
Mark White Square Post #6870 VFW, Chicago, IL 
Susan Markovich, Tinley Park, IL 
Matsock Insurance & Financial Services, Naperville, IL 
MNM Riding Club, Tinley Park, IL 
William Moore, Tinley Park, IL 
Mary Nagle, Oak Forest, IL 
Thomas Nagle, Orland Park, IL 
Barbara Nelson, Mokena, IL 
Kevin and Jaqueline Newquist, Naperville, IL 
Jean Nordmeyer, Mokena, IL 
Barbara Norton, Palos Heights, IL 
Oak Lawn Toastmasters, Oak Lawn, IL 
Ward O’Connor, Oak Forest, IL 
Jerry and Mary Ann Palma, Warrenville, IL 
Palos Lions Charitable Corporation, Palos Heights, IL 
Pfingsten Partners, L.L.C., Chicago, IL 
Kim Plunkett, Palos Hills, IL 
POW-R Sertoma Inc., Crestwood, IL 
Jeffrey Price, Dumfries, VA 
Randi’s Deli & Gaming, Justice, IL 
George and Grace Reddel, Holland, MI 
Brian Reff, Chicago, IL 
Thomas Reynolds and Sherlyn Brubeck,  
     Oak Brook, IL 

Scott Rieger, Palatine, IL 
Daniel and Diane Ritchie, Chicago, IL 
Brian Rozdilsky 
Thomas Ryan, Chicago, IL 
Sabella & Graham, Park Ridge, IL 
Michael and Marilyn Sabella, La Grange Park, IL 
Robert Sagurton, Stateline, NV 
Scifi Cards, Glendale, AZ 
Sewer & Tunnel Miners Union Laborers’ Local 2,  
     Brookfield, IL 
Sheet Metal Workers’ International Assoc.  
     Local Union #73, Hillside, IL 
John and Deborah Sluis, Crestwood, IL 
Smarter Bev, Huntingdon Valley, PA 
Richard and Meghan Soso, Orland Park, IL 
State Farm Insurance Agency, Jim and Lois Fuentes,  
     Tinley Park, IL 
Delilah and Alaina Stephens, Tinley Park, IL 
Kathi Sterling, Palos Heights, IL 
Dan Strack, Shorewood, IL 
Robert and Laurie Stranczek, Frankfort, IL 
April Strand, Palos Park, IL 
Suburban Service League, Frankfort, IL 
Michael and Celine Swieboda, Naperville, IL 
Tom Walsh Insurance Agency, Oak Forest, IL 
Robert Tynal, De Soto, MO 
Ventura Foods, L.L.C., Brea, CA 
VFW Post #450, Alsip, IL 
Jean Wagner, Alameda, CA 
Rob and Elise Wehmeier, Orland Park, IL 
John Welch, Wheaton, IL 
Wells Fargo Foundation Company Matching,  
     Charleston, SC 
Helene Zarcone, Downers Grove, IL 
 
$1 - $199 
Jennifer Abejean, West Bloomfield, MI 
Sandy Albano, Oak Forest, IL 
Alliant Credit Union Foundation, Chicago, IL 
Alberto Alvarez, Alameda, CA 
American Sewing Guild, Oak Lawn, IL 
Kaylee Anagnos, Holbrook, MA 
John and Kelly Anderson, La Grange, IL 
Nick Andrejko 

Arlington’s, Springfield, IL 
Arlene Astrowski, Allegan, MI 
William and Barbara Babyar, West Chicago, IL 
Keith and Miriam Baker, New Lenox, IL 
Patricia Barnes, Romeoville, IL 
Nancy Barrett, Oakland Township, MI 
Paul and Sueann Barrett, Lake Forest, IL 
Laraine Barshes, Palos Heights, IL 
Richard and Sandra Bastian, Tinley Park, IL 
Dennis and Roni Bava, New Lenox, IL 
Nan Beard, Crestwood, IL 
Dawn Beaudry, Tinley Park, IL 
Robert and Cynthia Beneventi, Mokena, IL 
Ronald and Jennifer Bennecke, Ringgold, GA 
Carlos and Jennifer Bernal, Katy, TX 
Laura Berry, Orland Park, IL 
Louis and Charlene Bielakowski, Chicago, IL 
Billy Boy’s Restaurant, Chicago Ridge, IL 
Krithi Bindal, San Diego, CA 
David Blatzheim 
Mark and Tricia Boyes, Radnor, PA 
Mark Brachman, Palos Hills, IL 
Carol Bradtke, Tinley Park, IL 
Bernard and Angela Brady, Tinley Park, IL 
John and Betty Brewster, Homewood, IL 
Peter Bria, Tinley Park, IL 
Joann Brown, La Grange, IL 
Camille Brune, La Grange, IL 
Barbara Budak, La Grange Park, IL 
Cynthia Bueneman, Broadview, IL 
Michele Buhle 
Robert and Lynn Burke, Palos Heights, IL 
Steve and Ellen Burnette, Tinley Park, IL 
April Burns, Oakland, CA 
Justin and Kristin Busche, Naperville, IL 
Waldemar and Angela Buscher, Wheaton, IL 
Joseph and Melissa Busse, La Grange, IL 
Richard and Sharon Bussie, Oak Forest, IL 
Steven and Patricia Bussie, Oak Forest, IL 
Earl and Mary Bybee, Orland Park, IL 
Roger and Marianne Byrnes, Orland Park, IL 
Tyler Caillouette 
Danielle Camacho 
Kenneth and Lisa Carney, New Lenox, IL 

2020 Donors 
Continued 
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2020 Donors 
Continued 

Judith Carone, Orland Park, IL 
Laura Carter, Leesburg, IN 
Lynn Carter, Tinley Park, IL 
Katy Casamassimo, Countryside, IL 
Kelly Chang, Centennial, CO 
Chicago Northwest Lions Club, Mt. Prospect, IL 
William and Mary Christakes, La Porte, IN 
Julie Christner, Tinley Park, IL 
CIBC Bank, Orland Park, IL 
Michael Cios, Silver Cliff, WI 
Donald and Barbara Ciurej, Oak Forest, IL 
Elizabeth Clarke, Carlsbad, CA 
Jack and June Clifford, Palos Heights, IL 
Bettie Coffey, Chicago, IL 
Gina Colello, Chicago, IL 
Gabriella Comstock, Clarendon Hills, IL 
Catherine Cook, Oak Lawn, IL 
Jennifer Coomans, Mundelein, IL 
Crest and Son Cement Contractors, Inc.,  
     Palos Heights, IL 
Maureen Cribbs, Park Forest, IL 
Nancy Cunningham, La Grange, IL 
Denise Dalton, Lockport, IL 
Jeremy Davis 
Emily Deam, Orland Park, IL 
Richard and Teresa Depew, Naperville, IL 
Kelly D’Ercole, Tinley Park, IL 
Lauren Desmond, La Grange, IL 
Dawn Deval, New Lenox, IL 
Linda Dibblee, Elmhurst, IL 
Jo Dickinson, La Grange, IL 
Elizabeth DiJohn, Wheaton, IL 
Timothy and Mary Doody, Orland Park, IL 
Bailey Downey 
Brian Doyle, La Grange, IL 
Robert Driscoll 
Dorothy Dudash, Tinley Park, IL 
Keli Dudek, La Grange, IL 
Margaret Dudzik, Crestwood, IL 
Laura Dunne, La Grange, IL 
Laureen Dunne, La Grange, IL 
Lorraine Durka, Chicago, IL 
John and Geraldine Dutka, Orland Park, IL 
Melanie Dziobas, Crestwood, IL 

Scott Eggerding, La Grange, IL 
Nancy Eichendorf, Tinley Park, IL 
Teri Eith, Marlton, NJ 
Glenn Empleo, Regina, SK 
Joyce Enright, Lansing, IL 
Linda Erickson, Delavan, WI 
John and Margaret Fahey, Oak Forest, IL 
Matthew Faris 
Gary and Mary Fast, Homer Glen, IL 
Lauren Fay, La Grange, IL 
Patricia Fingello, Orland Park, IL 
Delane and Donna Finke, Naperville, IL 
First Catholic Slovak Ladies Assoc., Sr. Branch #287,  
     Oak Lawn, IL 
Dale and Elizabeth Fisher, La Grange, IL 
Stephen Fleischmann and Jane Boyce,  
     La Grange Park, IL 
Debbie Ford 
Jerry and Pam Foreman, Indianapolis, IN 
Joe and Michelle Forst, Oswego, IL 
Paul Fragale 
Edward and Elaine Frank, Darien, IL 
James and Candice Fransen, Thornton, IL 
Mike and Debbiann Frenzel, Mokena, IL 
Christopher Gabrielson 
Carolyn Galdikas 
Bridget Garvey, La Grange, IL 
David and Shelly Genis, Frankfort, IL 
Michael and Kathleen Geraghty, Shorewood, IL 
Mary Gieselmann, Orland Park, IL 
Peggy Gillespie, Oak Forest, IL 
Dominic and Anna Mae Ginter, Oak Forest, IL 
Girl Scout Troop #41508, Des Plaines, IL 
Sherri Glass 
Bryan and Lisa Gnade, Mokena, IL 
Eric and Christina Gnade, Frankfort, IL 
David and Kathleen Golding, Palos Park, IL 
Vincent and Linda Good, Tinley Park, IL 
John and Alicia Goode, Westchester, IL 
Grasso Graphics, Alsip, IL 
Mark and Kelly Grasso, Frankfort, IL 
Patricia Grasso, Orland Park, IL 
Susan Greco-Costello, Chicago, IL 
Bradley and Loretta Gregory, Palos Hills, IL 

Bob and Carolyn Grela, Burr Ridge, IL 
Ezio and Sarah Grossi, Flossmoor, IL 
Jane Grove, Orland Park, IL 
Brice and Natalie Grudzien, Oswego, IL 
Pat Gruenberg, Tinley Park, IL 
Michael and Anita Gulick, Mokena, IL 
Eric and Marilyn Hager, Alsip, IL 
John and Dorothy Hallberg, Orland Park, IL 
Eileen Halvey, Oak Lawn, IL 
Michael Harrington, Orland Park, IL 
Mr. Harris, Warsaw, IN 
Lawrence and Janet Hart, Palos Hills, IL 
Rhonda Hasse, Orland Park, IL 
Scott Haviaras, North Port, FL 
George and Donnajean Heinz, Chicago, IL 
Robert and Lucette Held, Lemont, IL 
Maureen Hennenfent, Homer Glen, IL 
Stephen and Judy Hennenfent, Homer Glen, IL 
Robert and Julia Herbert, Richland, MI 
Kristen Heyers, Woodridge, IL 
Maxine Hisle, Lexington, KY 
Joseph Hoffman 
Joseph and Joan Hoffmann, Tinley Park, IL 
Milan and Brenda Horak, Mundelein, IL 
Katherine Horn-Kaczmarek, Michigan City, IN 
Scott Howard, Mokena, IL 
Lillian Howell, Caraway, AR 
Margaret Hull, La Grange Park, IL 
Joanne Hustedt, Clifton, IL 
Kristin Imparato, Pool Moms, Park Ridge, IL 
Edward and Laura Ingram, Homer Glen, IL 
Paul and Linda Ivers, Allegan, MI 
Jack and Pat’s Old Fashioned Butcher Shop,  
     Chicago Ridge, IL 
Jeremy and Sarah Jackson, Lisle, IL 
Kenneth and Patrice Jackson, Orland Park, IL 
Robert and Rosanne Jackson, Orland Park, IL 
Steven and Val Jacobson, Park Forest, IL 
Christine Jamruszka, Morton Grove, IL 
Stephanie Janiszewski, La Grange, IL 
Ted Jennings, Mokena, IL 
Patricia Johnson, Frankfort, IL 
Mike and Julie Jopes, Naperville, IL 
Mauryeen Jurczak, Frankfort, IL 
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2020 Donors 
Continued 

Allen and Sarah Kaiser, Waco, TX 
Suzanne Kambic, New Lenox, IL 
Heather Kane, Tinley Park, IL 
Fred Kaniewski, Crestwood, IL 
Richard and Diana Karasek, Tinley Park, IL 
Wayne and Donna Karris, Orland Park, IL 
Kathleen Keating, Burbank, IL 
Terrence and Maria Keenan, New Lenox, IL 
D. Kelly, Tinley Park, IL 
James and Alison Kelly, La Grange, IL 
Stepheni Kelly 
Virginia Kelly, Northbrook, IL 
Brittlyn Kelsea 
Kathy King-Watters, Monee, IL 
Edward and Deborah Kirk, Crestwood, IL 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP, Chicago, IL 
Neil Kirkpatrick 
Madalyn Kisel, Chicago Heights, IL 
Tim and Sally Kisla, Western Springs, IL 
Steven and Barbara Kitsberg, Vernon Hills, IL 
Anne Klis 
Dennis and Jill Konieczny, Homer Glen, IL 
Alexander Koranda 
Gregory and Cynthia Koranda, Oak Forest, IL 
Chris and Mattie Kowalski, Western Springs, IL 
Brian and Debora Kroll, Seymour, TN 
Robert Krotser, Tinley Park, IL 
Audrius and Mary Therese Krygeris, Hometown, IL 
Frank and Barb Kuncic, Summit, IL 
Pamela Labrakis, Oak Lawn, IL 
Myles and Patricia Laffey, Clarendon Hills, IL 
Michael and Diane Lahti, Orland Park, IL 
Sharen Lahti, Orland Park, IL 
Richard Larson, Oak Forest, IL 
Shirley Lausted, Monee, IL 
Linda Lavery, Tinley Park, IL 
Allison Leahy, La Grange, IL 
Connie Lemar, Alsip, IL 
Lenny’s Gas N Wash, L.L.C., Mokena, IL 
Craig and JoAnna Lewis, Trinity, FL 
Christine Long, Park Forest, IL 
Scott Loscheider 
Cecelia Lovas, Crestwood, IL 
Kathleen Lumbrazo, Homer Glen, IL 

Lorin Lynch, New Lenox, IL 
Patrick and Theresa Maggi, Cedar Lake, IN 
Wayne Majka 
Char Mannix, Port Saint Lucie, FL 
Mary Marazita, Niles, MI 
Sharol Marciniak, Orland Park, IL 
Jean Mard, Chesterfield, MO 
Richard Marshall, Oak Lawn, IL 
Martha Martin, Momence, IL 
Stanley and Margaret Matkovich, Palos Park, IL 
Frank and Susan Mattaliano, Tinley Park, IL 
Stacy McCann 
Sarah McCracken 
Frederick and Lisa McDowell, Oak Forest, IL 
Molly McNamara, Lyons, CO 
Charlene Mcneil 
Thomas and Jeanne McNicholas, Orland Park, IL 
Brian Meegan 
Alma Meldrum 
Gloria Meyers, Mokena, IL 
Thomas and Darlene Meyers, Tinley Park, IL 
Khrissy Miceli, Chicago, IL 
Michigan Freeze Pack, Hart, MI 
Todd and Cindy Miller, Palos Park, IL 
Janice Mitchell, Chicago, IL 
Donald and Jacqueline Moore, Tinley Park, IL 
Austin Morrow 
Cole Morrow 
Susan Mosher, Oak Park, IL 
Angela Moustis, Bartlett, IL 
Carol Mroczkowski, Chicago, IL 
Martin Mroczkowski, Ottawa, IL 
Victoria Mugica, Highland, IN 
Ramiro and Laura Munoz, Oak Lawn, IL 
Lisa Murdza 
Eileen Murphy, Chicago, IL 
Daniel and Carole Murray, Mokena, IL 
Carol Nagle, Tinley Park, IL 
Joe and Lorri Nagle, Tinley Park, IL 
Rosemarie Najarian, Downers Grove, IL 
Rose Naputano, Countryside, IL 
Donnelly Nariss-Maysey, Scottsdale, AZ 
Bruce and Dorothea Nawara, Palos Heights, IL 
Bruce and Margaret Neel, Mokena, IL 

Joseph Nelligan, Indian Head Park, IL 
Marge Nelson, Westchester, IL 
Rosemary Newhuis, Park Forest, IL 
Jen Nichols 
Ada Novi, Western Springs, IL 
Michael O’Connell 
James and Wendy O’Connor, La Grange, IL 
Marty and Karen O’Connor, Highlands Ranch, CO 
Ronald and Deborah Olszewski, Chicago, IL 
William and Katherine O’Neill, La Grange, IL 
Cory and Gina Orzak, Elmhurst, IL 
Araba Otoo, The Woodlands, TX 
Donna Pagois, Forest Lake, MN 
Laurie Palmblad, Palos Heights, IL 
Richard and Marilyn Panush, Lemont, IL 
David and Nancy Parker, Frisco, TX 
Thomas and Rita Parsons, Tinley Park, IL 
Jennifer Partyka 
Grace Partynski, Homer Glen, IL 
Bhavika Patel 
Janice Patocka, Lombard, IL 
Ryan Patrick 
Peace Village, Palos Park, IL 
Peak6 Investments 
Matthew Pechanio, Elmhurst, IL 
Katy Peterman 
Amelia Peters, Wilmette, IL 
Carole Peters 
Roger Peterson, Glenview, IL 
Dorothy Pieper, Oak Lawn, IL 
Daniel and Carolyn Pihera, Western Springs, IL 
Malinda Pileggi, Western Springs, IL 
Vonda Polega, Niles, MI 
Lydia Ponczak, Orland Park, IL 
Jacqueline Price, Orland Park, IL 
Producers Rice Mill, Inc., Stuttgart, AR 
Daniel and Eleanor Prokop, Mokena, IL 
Steve Puricelli, Belle Meade, TN  
Lillian Rakovic, Tinley Park, IL 
Jeannie Rapstad, Hammond, IN 
Carol Rasmussen, Oak Forest, IL 
Tim and Peg Reading, Joliet, IL 
Sarah Reddington, Hillsboro, OR 
Rental Max, Orland Park, IL 
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2020 Donors 
Continued 

Raffaela Riccelli, Tinley Park, IL 
Guilherme Rizzoto 
Theresa Roche, Oak Lawn, IL 
Irma Rodriguez, Chicago, IL 
Lisa Rodriguez, Chicago Heights, IL 
Antonio Romanucci, Chicago, IL 
Jane Roseen, Lansing, IL 
Frank and Jane Rozdilsky, Orland Park, IL 
Leonard and Darlene Rozycki, Tinley Park, IL 
Ethan and Marissa Rucker, Chicago, IL 
Daniel and Patricia Rueckheim, Orland Park, IL 
Jason and Lucy Sander, Wilmette, IL 
Marlene Sarnecki, Chicago, IL 
Kaci Satepauhoodle, Newcastle, OK 
John and Marlene Schlaefflin, Keego Harbor, MI 
Art and Jean Schmid, Darien, IL 
Daniel and Sandi Schultz, Lombard, IL 
James Schultz, Wichita Falls, TX 
Michael Scigliano, Miami, FL 
Doug Scotchburn, Dhahran, AL 
Jeri Seaman, Western Springs, IL 
Anthony and Carol Serratore, Tinley Park, IL 
Lora Sexton, Homer Glen, IL 
Noreen Sharp, Oak Forest, IL 
Jeanne Shaw, Brookfield, IL 
Annetta Sherman, Lansing, IL 
Katy Shiffer, Cedar Lake, IN 
Jeanne Shirley, Littleton, CO 
Renee Shirley, Portland, OR 
Meghan Simmons, Columbia, TN 
James and Mary Beth Smit, Frankfort, IL 
Andrew and Ann Smith, Chicago, IL 
Kathleen Smith, Park Forest, IL 
Marie Smith, Oak Forest, IL 
Marigrace Snooks, Alsip, IL 
Ronald Snyder, Tinley Park, IL 
James and Vicky Solczak, Steger, IL 
Luke and Michala Somogye, Joliet, IL 
David and Donna Sopczak, Orland Park, IL 
Keith and Lisa Spetz, Oak Forest, IL 
Lori Spizzirri, Homer Glen, IL 
Matthew and Patricia Sraga, Orland Park, IL 
Michael and Anna Stachowski, Orland Park, IL 
Gordon and Debra Stacy, Frankfort, IL 

Robert and Cathy Stafford, Niles, MI 
Brooke Stanek, Poway, CA 
John Starcevich, Orland Park, IL 
Dennis and Geraldine Super, Palos Heights, IL 
Bill and Jude Sutfin, Chesterton, IN 
Walt and Lillian Suva, Plainfield, IL 
Douglas Swiatkowski 
Michael and Teresa Szydelko, Tinley Park, IL 
Ronald Szymkowski, Batavia, IL 
Marianne Talarico, Steger, IL 
Dave and Anneliese Taylor Allen and  
     Beverlee TeBockhorst, Naperville, IL 
Mary Telford, Woodridge, IL 
Tex Tellez and Karen Rybak, Midlothian, IL 
The Zumbathon, Tinley Park, IL 
Nicholas and Michelle Thomas, Oak Lawn, IL 
William Tkachuk, Chicago, IL 
Thaddeus and Patricia Tobias, Oak Lawn, IL 
Traverso’s, Orland Park, IL 
Trek Freight Services, Lincolnwood, IL 
Lou and Rita Turner, Lebanon, IN 
Sharon Turner, Lookout Mountain, TN 
Todd and Hollis Ude, Wheaton, IL 
Kristi Van Ham, McHenry, IL 
Gloria Varlotta, Tinley Park, IL 
Jeffrey and Elizabeth Veronda, Coal City, IL 
Matthew and Lisa Walsh, Oak Lawn, IL 
Walt’s Food Center, South Holland, IL 
Renee Wasilewski, Orland Park, IL 
Catherine Watkins, Crown Point, IN 
Megan Watson, Chicago, IL 
Paul and Barbara Wechet, Oak Forest, IL 
Aubrey Wells 
Westchester Community Church, Westchester, IL 
Jeffrey Westphal, Tinley Park, IL 
Elizabeth Wheeler, La Grange, IL 
Diann White 
Lynne White, Chicago, IL 
Janet Whitson-Markus, Park Forest, IL 
Ronald and Patricia Wilfinger, Orland Park, IL 
Dr. Gary Williams and Mrs. Mary Beth 
     Norton-Williams, Orland Park, IL 
Bridget Winkiel, Elmhurst, IL 
Lisa Winter, Chicago, IL 

Scott and Marni Winters, Lees Summit, MO 
John and Rita Woycheese, Houston, TX 
Barbara Wyne, Indian Head Park, IL 
Tim Yoko 
Michael Young, Orland Park, IL 
Jan Zajac, Crete, IL 
Andrea Zanzola, Downers Grove, IL 
Karen Zawadzki, Palos Heights, IL 
John and Joan Zerial, Burbank, IL 
Elizabeth Zinsky, Tinley Park, IL 
Mary Zwick-Nevis, La Grange, IL 
 
In Memory of... 
Jacob Abraham’s birthday 
     Meghan Abraham, Oak Forest, IL 
     Laborer’s International Union of North America,  
          Chicago, IL 
     Donald and Jacqueline Moore, Tinley Park, IL 
     Sewer & Tunnel Miners Union Laborers’ Local 2,  
          Brookfield, IL 
     Catherine Watkins, Crown Point, IN 
 
All who have lost their fight 
     Christine Jamruszka, Morton Grove, IL 
 
Barbara E. Bechstein 
     Patricia Grasso, Orland Park, IL 
 
Ina Mae Bradshaw 
     Grasso Graphics, Alsip, IL 
 
Kathyrn Brantl’s Grandparent’s 
     Kathryn Brantl, Orland Park, IL 
 
Hannah Bulian 
     Barbara Bulian, Mokena, IL 
     Michael, Kristine and Holly Bulian, Joliet, IL 
     Michael and Anita Gulick, Mokena, IL 
     Audrey Kingery, Frankfort, IL 
 
Hannah Bulian’s birthday 
     Barbara Bulian, Mokena, IL 
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2020 Donors 
Continued 

Nicholas Casey 
     Debra Stava, Downers Grove, IL 
 
Cathy, Alison and David 
     Nan Beard, Crestwood, IL 
     Mike and Debbiann Frenzel, Mokena, IL 
 
Jason de la Garza’s birthday by means of the  
   DLG Foundation Fall FUNdraiser 
     April Burns, Oakland, Ca 
     Gina Colello, Chicago, IL 
     Jennifer Coomans, Mundelein, IL 
     Jorge de la Garza 
     Lisa Doud, Oswego, IL 
     Kristen Heyes, Woodridge, IL 
     Lillian Howell, Caraway, AR 
     Suzanne Kambic, New Lenox, IL 
     Anne Klis 
     Charlene Mcneil 
     Amelia Peters, Wilmette, IL 
     Carole Peters 
     Guilherme Rizzoto 
     Lisa Rodriguez, Chicago Heights, IL 
     Daniel and Sandi Schultz, Lombard, IL 
     Jeanne Shirley, Littleton, CO 
     Renee Shirley, Portland, OR 
     Marianne Talarico, Steger, IL 
 
Julie Doody 
     Timothy and Mary Doody, Orland Park, IL 
   
Tyler Duelm 
     John and Kelly Anderson, La Grange, IL 
     Mark and Tricia Boyes, Radnor, PA 
     Joann Brown, La Grange, IL 
     Camille Brune, La Grange, IL 
     Barbara Budak, La Grange Park, IL 
     Michele Buhle 
     Katy Casamassimo, Countryside, IL 
     Gabriella Comstock, Clarendon Hills, IL 
     Nancy Cunningham, La Grange, IL 
     Lauren Desmond, La Grange, IL 
     Brian Doyle, La Grange, IL 
     Keli Dudek, La Grange, IL 

     Brent and Laura Duelm, La Grange, IL 
     Laura Dunne, La Grange, IL 
     Laureen Dunne, La Grange, IL 
     Scott Eggerding, La Grange, IL 
     Nancy Eichendorf, Tinley Park, IL 
     Lauren Fay, La Grange, IL 
     Dale and Elizabeth Fisher, La Grange, IL 
     Bridget Garvey, La Grange, IL 
     John and Alicia Goode, Westchester, IL 
     Margaret Hull, La Grange Park, IL 
     Stephanie Janiszewski, La Grange, IL 
     Mike and Julie Jopes, Naperville, IL 
     James and Alison Kelly, La Grange, IL 
     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
     Tim and Sally Kisla, Western Springs, IL 
     Chris and Mattie Kowalski, Western Springs, IL 
     Allison Leahy, La Grange, IL 
     Leopardo Charitable Foundation,  
          Hoffman Estates, IL 
     Ada Novi, Western Springs, IL 
     Michael O’Connell 
     James and Wendy O’Connor, La Grange, IL 
     William and Katherine O’Neill, La Grange, IL 
     Cory and Gina Orzak, Elmhurst, IL 
     Malinda Pileggi, Western Springs, IL 
     Jeri Seaman, Western Springs, IL 
     William Tkachuk, Chicago, IL 
     Elizabeth Wheeler, La Grange, IL 
     Bridget Winkiel, Elmhurst, IL 
     Andrea Zanzola, Downers Grove, IL 
     Elizabeth Zinsky, Tinley Park, IL 
     Mary Zwick-Nevis, La Grange, IL 
 
Philip J. Finn 
     Arlene Astrowski, Allegan, MI 
     Justin and Kristin Busche, Naperville, IL 
     Anthony Escalante, Tinley Park, IL 
     Delane and Donna Finke, Naperville, IL 
     Elsie Finn, Naperville, IL 
     Sean and Me’Chele Finn, Naperville, IL 
     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
     Michael and Marilyn Sabella, La Grange Park, IL 
      
 

Frances Glowaki 
     Nancy Eichendorf, Tinley Park, IL 
 
Terry Goodman 
     Teri Eith, Marlton, NJ 
 
Ronald Grudzien 
     Todd and Hollis Ude, Wheaton, IL 
 
Lucille Haffey 
     Kenneth and Lisa Carney, New Lenox, IL 
     Robert and Patricia Judge, Frankfort, IL 
     Kathleen Lumbrazo, Homer Glen, IL 
 
Kara Hocker 
     Nancy and James Hocker, Tinley Park, IL 
 
Messiah Howard 
     Elizabeth Clarke, Carlsbad, CA 
 
Marie Innocenti 
     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
     MNM Riding Club, Tinley Park, IL 
     Michael and Teresa Szydelko, Tinley Park, IL 
 
Marty Jackson 
     Karen Jackson, Oak Forest, IL 
     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
     Jean Wagner, Alameda, CA 
 
Jacqueline Johnston 
     Mark and Chris Losey, Tinley Park, IL 
 
Mildred Kelemetz 
     MaryAnn Cheng and Wes Pittman,  
          Saint Louis, MO 
 
Noelle Kelly 
     D. Kelly, Tinley Park, IL 
 
Jozef Knapik 
     Renee Wasilewski, Orland Park, IL 
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2020 Donors 
Continued 

Kaitlyn Kooi 
     Kristi Van Ham, McHenry, IL 
 
Peyton Lawnicki 
     Susan Greco-Costello, Chicago, IL 
 
Ellen Maki 
     Edward and Elaine Frank, Darien, IL 
 
John Malina 
     Edward and Elaine Frank, Darien, IL 
 
Tina McInerny 
     Mark and Kelly Grasso, Frankfort, IL 
     Patricia Grasso, Orland Park, IL 
 
Maggie McNamara 
     Molly McNamara, Lyons, CO 
 
Alex Motenko 
     Richard and Lorie Butler, Orland Park, IL 
 
John and Barbara Murphy 
     Jerry and Mary Ann Palma, Warrenville, IL 
 
Cathleen Nagle 
     Mary Nagle, Oak Forest, IL 
 
Patrick J. Nagle and Cathleen L. Nagle 
     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
 
Ed and Eleanor Norton 
     Dr. Gary Williams and Mrs. Mary Beth  
          Norton-Williams, Orland Park, IL 
 
William E. Norton 
     Denio and Therese Bolzan, Downers Grove, IL 
     Roger and Marianne Byrnes, Orland Park, IL 
     Donald and Barbara Ciurej, Oak Forest, IL 
     Denise Dalton, Lockport, IL 
     Pat Gruenberg, Tinley Park, IL 
     Scott Haviaras, North Port, FL 
     Maxine Hisle, Lexington, KY 
     Patricia Johnson, Frankfort, IL 

     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
     Linda Lavery, Tinley Park, IL 
     Craig and JoAnna Lewis, Trinity, FL 
     Joe and Lorri Nagle, Tinley Park, IL 
     Mary Nagle, Oak Forest, IL 
     Barbara Norton, Palos Heights, IL 
     Donna Pagois, Forest Lake, MN 
     Richard and Marilyn Panush, Lemont, IL 
     David and Nancy Parker, Frisco, TX 
     Pfingsten Partners, LLC, Chicago, IL 
     Andrew and Ann Smith, Chicago, IL 
     Matthew and Patricia Sraga, Orland Park, IL 
     John Starcevich, Orland Park, IL 
     Bill and Jude Sutfin, Chesterton, IN 
     Dr. Gary Williams and Mrs. Mary Beth 
          Norton-Williams, Orland Park, IL 
 
Jacqueline O’Rourke 
     Matthew and Michele Brett, Palos Heights, IL 
     Lorraine Durka, Chicago, IL 
     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
     Peace Village, Palos Park, IL 
 
Florence Patocka 
     Janice Patocka, Lombard, IL 
 
Kathleen Peterson 
     Mark and Chris Losey, Tinley Park, IL 
 
John Joseph Polega 
     Jennifer Abejean, West Bloomfield, MI 
     Nancy Barrett, Oakland Township, MI 
     Paul and Sueann Barrett, Lake Forest, IL 
     Carlos and Jennifer Bernal, Katy, TX 
     Glenn Empleo, Regina, SK 
     Allen and Sarah Kaiser, Waco, TX 
     Mary Marazita, Niles, MI 
     Araba Otoo, The Woodlands, TX 
     Vonda Polega, Niles, MI 
     Jeffrey Price, Dumfries, VA 
     John and Marlene Schlaefflin, Keego Harbor, MI 
     James Schultz, Wichita Falls, TX 
     Doug Scotchburn, Dhahran, AL 
     Robert and Cathy Stafford, Niles, MI 

     Douglas Swiatkowski 
     Dave and Anneliese Taylor 
     John and Rita Woycheese, Houston, TX 
 
Sharon Marie Potter 
     Kim Plunkett, Palos Hills, IL 
     Jeanne Shaw, Brookfield, IL 
     Lou and Rita Turner, Lebanon, IN 
 
Josephine Ray 
     Edward and Elaine Frank, Darien, IL 
 
Nancy Lee Reff 
     Tiffany Lutz, Lemont, IL 
     Brian Reff, Chicago, IL 
 
Remembering Cathy and Alison 
     Ronald and Jennifer Bennecke, Ringgold, GA 
     Joseph and Melissa Busse, La Grange, IL 
     Earl and Mary Bybee, Orland Park, IL 
     Julie Christner, Tinley Park, IL 
     Maureen Cribbs, Park Forest, IL 
     Kelly D’Ercole, Tinley Park, IL 
     Dawn Deval, New Lenox, IL 
     GMC Scott Edwards and Mrs. Lacey Edwards,  
          Chula Vista, CA 
     Jinx Fromme, Metairie, LA 
     Ezio and Sarah Grossi, Flossmoor, IL 
     Steven and Val Jacobson, Park Forest, IL 
     Kathy King-Watters, Monee, IL 
     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
     Christine Long, Park Forest, IL 
     Char Mannix, Port Saint Lucie, FL 
     Susan Mosher, Oak Park, IL 
     Victoria Mugica, Highland, IN 
     Eileen Murphy, Chicago, IL 
     Bruce and Margaret Neel, Mokena, IL 
     Raffaela Riccelli, Tinley Park, IL 
     Kathleen Smith, Park Forest, IL 
     Gloria Varlotta, Tinley Park, IL 
     Janet Whitson-Markus, Park Forest, IL 
     Lisa Winter, Chicago, IL 
     Jose and Anita Zamarippa, Frankfort, IL 
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2020 Donors 
Continued 

Eric Schmid 
     Art and Jean Schmid, Darien, IL 
 
Alan and Estelle Schwartz 
     Howard Schwartz, Homer Glen, IL 
 
Gretchen Scigliano 
     Michael Scigliano, Miami, FL 
 
Rita Stack 
     Khrissy Miceli, Chicago, IL 
 
John and Alice Sutko 
     Alexander Koranda 
 
Robert “Bob” Tokoly 
     Michael and Gloria Drapac, Coralville, IA 
     Patrick and Theresa Maggi, Cedar Lake, IN 
     Marlene Sarnecki, Chicago, IL 
 
In Honor of... 
11th Annual Branscome Family Toy Drive 
     Brandie Branscome, Fort Wayne, IN 
     Laura Carter, Leesburg, IN 
     Mr. Harris 
 
All those affected 
     Robert Krotser, Tinley Park, IL 
 
Alonzo Alvarez 
     Alberto Alvarez, Alameda, CA 
 
Anthony, Mia and Nico 
     John Welch, Wheaton, IL 
 
Aroga Biosciences Holiday Toy Drive 
     Krithi Bindal, San Diego, CA 
     Elizabeth Clarke, Carlsbad, CA 
     Molly McNamara, Lyons, CO 
     Bhavika Patel 
     Brooke Stanek, Poway, CA 
 
Nan Beard 
     Eileen Halvey, Oak Lawn, IL 

Ella Beaudry’s birthday 
     Dawn Beaudry, Tinley Park, IL 
 
Parker Burns 
     Jean Mard, Chesterfield, MO 
 
Children and their families undergoing 
     pediatric cancer treatment 
      Dr. Sharad Salvi and Mrs. Ila Salvi, Burr Ridge, IL 
 
Sue Costello’s birthday 
     Kirstin Imparato, Pool Moms, Park Ridge, IL 
 
Trevor Daley 
     Brenda Gonzalez, Oak Lawn, IL 
 
Expert Pain Physicians Holiday Toy Drive 
     Expert Pain Physicians, Orland Park, IL 
     Rosemarie Najarian, Downers Grove, IL 
     Rose Naputano, Countryside, IL 
 
Michael Grady 
     Quentin and Melissa Maguire, Downers Grove, IL 
 
Happy Days 
     Katherine Horn-Kaczmarek, Michigan City, IN 
 
Sheryl Irwin, Nancy Deol and Molly 
     McNamara 
      Kaylee Anagnos, Holbrook, MA 
 
James Family Holiday Toy Drive 
     Maureen James, New Lenox, IL 
 
Aimee, Brittany and Andy Jennings 
     Ted Jennings, Mokena, IL 
 
Patricia Judge 
     Heather Kane, Tinley Park, IL 
 
Madalyn Kisel 
     Michael Harrington, Orland Park, IL 
 
 

Patricia Koehler 
     Steven and Patricia Bussie, Oak Forest, IL 
 
Shannon Kovacic’s 7th birthday 
     Robert and Julia Herbert, Richland, MI 
 
Penny Lisle, Leslie Adams, Crystal Fern  
   and Natalie Staschke 
     Judi Friebel, Homer Glen, IL 
 
Manross Family 
     Victoria Gilchrist, Erie, PA 
 
Harper McClendon’s birthday 
     Charlene McClendon, River Forest, IL 
 
Debbie Millhuff’s birthday fundraiser 
     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL      
 
Edward Moustis 
     Angela Moustis, Bartlett, IL 
 
Nate Nelson, Tree Debris Angel 
     Todd and Cindy Miller, Palos Park, IL 
 
Jane Rozdilsky Holiday Toy Drive 
     Margaret Dudzik, Crestwood, IL 
     Joanne Hustedt, Clifton, IL 
     Kathleen Keating, Burbank, IL 
     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
     Alexander Koranda 
     Gregory and Cynthia Koranda, Oak Forest, IL 
     Daniel and Carole Murray, Mokena, IL 
     Sharon O’Neil, Orland Park, IL 
     Daniel and Eleanor Prokop, Mokena, IL 
     Thomas Reynolds and Sherlyn Brubeck,  
          Oak Brook, IL 
     Brian Rozdilsky 
     Ethan and Marissa Rucker, Chicago, IL 
     Dennis and Geraldine Super, Palos Heights, IL 
     Thaddeus and Patricia Tobias, Oak Lawn, IL 
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Saint Spyridon Helenic Orthodox Church 
     Pamela Labrakis, Oak Lawn, IL 
 
Dylan Schroeder 
     Elizabeth DiJohn, Wheaton, IL 
 
Noor Shakir’s 7th birthday 
     Milad Alasady, Western Springs, IL 
 
Sunny Shiffer 
     Katy Shiffer, Cedar Lake, IN 
 
Sandy Wilson 
     Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
 
Danny Wallace 
     Michael Gidwitz Charitable Foundation,  
          Chicago, IL 
 
Hudson Younge 
     Kelly Chang, Centennial, CO 
     Meghan DeRoma, Marina Del Rey, CA 
     Donnelly Nariss Maysey, Scottsdale, AZ 
     Robert Sagurton, Stateline, NV 
     Bryan and Shelby Younge, Lakewood, IL 
 
In-Kind Donations 
4imprint, Oshkosh, WI 
4th District American Legion Auxiliary, Lombard, IL 
Meghan Abraham, Oak Forest, IL 
Accord Carton Company, Alsip, IL 
Acorn Public Library, Oak Forest, IL 
Sandy Albano, Oak Forest, IL 
Kim Allen-Struebing, Orland Park, IL 
American Sewing Guild,  
     Burbank, Orland Park and Tinley Park, IL 
Anonymous 
Arlington’s, Springfield, IL 
Aurelio’s Pizza, Homewood, IL 
Scott and Sheri Barbee, Lansing, IL 
Sophia Barrios, Matteson, IL 
Chris Baston 
Chris Baumann, Chicago, IL 
Baymont Inn & Suites, Alsip, IL 

Nan Beard, Crestwood, IL 
Ella Beaudry, Tinley Park, IL 
Jim and Rosanne Belczak, Homer Glen, IL 
Charles Bern, Palos Heights, IL 
Bess Friedheim Jewelry, Orland Park, IL 
Beverly Ridge Lions Club, Chicago, IL 
Bob and Carol Blue, Tinley Park, IL 
Jackie Bobbitt, Tinley Park, IL 
Bob’s Discount Furniture, Manchester, CT 
Carol Bradtke, Tinley Park, IL 
Angie Brady, Tinley Park, IL 
Bill, Betty and Sean Brady, Tinley Park, IL 
Brannigan Chiropractic Center, Orland Park, IL 
Matthew and Michele Brett, Palos Heights, IL 
Michael, Kristine and Holly Bulian, Joliet, IL 
Patti Burch, Oak Forest, IL 
Christine Burdick, Manhattan, IL 
Dave and Carol Buss, Tinley Park, IL 
Dawn Butler, Palos Heights, IL 
Janet Butler, Orland Park, IL 
Lindsay Cabral, Orland Park, IL 
Kelly Calcagno, Orland Park, IL 
Terry Carpenter, Crown Point, IN 
Austin Carter, Tinley Park, IL 
Faith Casey, Orland Park, IL 
Chicago Bulls, Chicago, IL 
Chicago Cubs, Chicago, IL 
Chicago Zoological Society/Brookfield Zoo, 
     Brookfield, IL 
Chicagoland Ham, Palos Heights, IL 
John and Christina Christensen, Palos Park, IL 
Cinemark @ Seven Bridges, Woodridge, IL 
Cintas, Bedford Park, IL 
Carol Ciszar, Crete, IL 
Elizabeth Clarke, Carlsbad, Ca 
Mary Frances Consola, Orland Park, IL 
D4 Irish Pub & Café, Chicago, IL 
Dakota Inn, Alsip, IL 
Carrie DeFranco, Mokena, IL 
Michael and Eileen Dembowski, Orland Park, IL 
Shawn Denning and Terry Ross, Lombard, IL 
Meghan DeRoma, Marina Del Rey, CA 
Jan Disabato, Tinley Park, IL 
Drury Hotels, Saint Louis, MO 

John and Geraldine Dutka, Orland Park, IL 
Dyer Presbyterian Church, Dyer, IN 
GMC Scott Edwards and Mrs. Lacey Edwards,  
     Chula Vista, CA 
Olivia Eid, Orland Park, IL 
Cathy Erickson, Mokena, IL 
Carla Erml, Tinley Park, IL 
Federal Signal Corporation, University Park, IL 
Jane Festin, Homer Glen, IL 
Corrine Filzone, Crestwood, IL 
Patricia Fingello, Orland Park, IL 
Sean and Me’Chele Finn, Naperville, IL 
First Quality Products, McElhattan, PA 
Five Below, Pedricktown, NJ 
Force Enterprises, Tinley Park, IL 
Roy and Rachel Franceschina, Orland Park, IL 
Franconello Italian Restaurant, Chicago, IL 
Frankie’s Ristorante, Tinley Park, IL 
Judi Friebel, Homer Glen, IL 
Gatto’s Italian Restaurant and Bar, Orland Park, IL 
Mary Gieselmann, Orland Park, IL 
Peggy Gillespie, Oak Forest, IL 
Tammy Girten, Tinley Park, IL 
Gizmos Fun Factory, Orland Park, IL 
David and Kathleen Golding, Palos Park, IL 
Grace United Protestant Church, Park Forest, IL 
Grasso Graphics, Alsip, IL 
Jill Hamilton, Palos Heights, IL 
Sarah Hamstra, Mokena, IL 
Harlem Irving Company, Norridge, IL 
Haunted Trails, Joliet, IL 
Jonathon Hawrysz, Great Neck, NY 
Stephen and Laura Hawrysz, 
     Highland Park, IL 
Heart & Sole Dance, Joliet, IL 
Larry and Deedy Herman, Orland Park, IL 
Hilton, Oak Lawn, IL 
Hodges Chiropractic, Munster, IN 
Holiday Inn Express, Springfield, IL 
Hot Side CrossFit, Orland Park, IL 
Illinois Railway Museum, Union, IL 
Improv, Schaumburg, IL 
International Paper, Aurora, IL 
Amanda Ismail, Burbank, IL 

2020 Donors 
Continued 
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Dan and Karyn Ivancich, Tinley Park, IL 
Priyanka Jain, Orland Park, IL 
Mike and Kathy Jeziorny, Orland Park, IL 
John G. Shedd Aquarium, Chicago, IL 
Raul and Lisa Juarez, Tinley Park, IL 
Jumer’s Casino & Hotel, Rock Island, IL 
Mike and Doreen Kalck, Crestwood, IL 
Richard and Diana Karasek, Tinley Park, IL 
Wayne and Donna Karris, Orland Park, IL 
Tony and Jacqueline Kas, Crete, IL 
Audrey Kingery, Frankfort, IL 
Colleen Kisel, Oak Forest, IL 
Martin Kisel, Denver, CO 
Knights Action Park and Splash Kingdom,  
     Springfield, IL 
Lorraine Krasowski, Orland Park, IL 
Lake County Parks Department, Crown Point, IN 
Richard Larson, Oak Forest, IL 
Laugh Factory, Chicago, IL 
Shirley Lausted, Monee, IL 
Connie Lemar, Alsip, IL 
Lettuce Entertain You Restaurants, Chicago, IL 
Ross Lewis, Henrico, VA 
Lester and Letty Lindley, Frankfort, IL 
Little Beans Café, Evanston, IL 
Logan’s Roadhouse, East Peoria, IL 
Kathleen Mahoney, Tinley Park, IL 
Paul and Diane Maiellaro, Hickory Hills, IL 
Mama Maria’s, Orland Park, IL 
Walt Manzig, Homewood, IL 
Mark Twain Hotel, Peoria, IL 
Jean Masterson, Lockport, IL 
Jason Matys, Tinley Park, IL 
Charlene McClendon, River Forest, IL 
Gordon McGregor and Lorelei Jones, Park Forest, IL 
Molly McNamara, Lyons, CO 
Gerard and Carol Meyer, Palos Heights, IL 
Katie Meyer, Orland Park, IL 
Michaels Arts and Crafts, Evergreen Park, IL 
James and Carol Miller, Orland Park, IL 
Janice Mitchell, Chicago, IL 
Pat Mitchell, Blue Island, IL 
Trish Morgan 
Barbara Nelson, Mokena, IL 

Nick’s Barbeque, Alsip, IL 
Orland Bowl – Mickadoon’s, Orland Park, IL 
Osteria Ottimo, Orland Park, IL 
Par-A-Dice Hotel and Casino, East Peoria, IL 
Stella Parhas, Orland Park, IL 
Peoria Chiefs, Peoria, IL 
Peoria Park District, Peoria, IL 
Peoria Pere Marquette, Peoria, IL 
Peoria Riverfront Museum, Peoria, IL 
Joan Podrazik, Orland Park, IL 
Liz Pritchard, Crestwood, IL 
PRP Wine International, Inc., Naperville, IL 
Anthony and Tania Puchalski, Orland Park, IL 
Maria Putz, Oak Forest, IL 
Raging Waves, Yorkville, IL 
Lillian Rakovic, Tinley Park, IL 
Barbara Ramsingh, Orland Park, IL 
Carol Rasmussen, Oak Forest, IL 
John and Rose Reidl, Tinley Park, IL 
Rental Max, Orland Park, IL 
Ralph and Joanne Riccio, Alsip, IL 
Daniel and Diane Ritchie, Chicago, IL 
Peyton Robinson, Olympia Fields, IL 
Samantha Rogers, Palos Hills, IL 
Rosebud Restaurants, Chicago, IL 
Jane Roseen, Lansing, IL 
Jane Rozdilsky, Orland Park, IL 
Leonard and Darlene Rozycki, Tinley Park, IL 
Safeway Self-Storage, Oak Forest, IL 
Saints Constantine and Helen Greek 
     Orthodox Church, Palos Hills, IL 
SCARCE, Addison, IL 
Seven Generations Ahead, Oak Park, IL 
Shades of Darkness, Tinley Park, IL 
Side Street American Tavern, Tinley Park, IL 
Paul and Jamie Simandl, Chicago, IL 
Madeline Slaney, Orland Park, IL 
Smallcakes, Orland Park, IL 
Edmund Smiejkowski, Chicago, IL 
Bob and Sharon Smith, Orland Park, IL 
Marie Smith, Oak Forest, IL 
David and Donna Sopczak, Orland Park, IL 
Keith and Lisa Spetz, Oak Forest, IL 
Sports Clips Haircuts, Tinley Park, IL 

State Farm Insurance, Jim and Lois Fuentes,  
     Tinley Park, IL 
Meghan Sterling, Palos Park, IL 
Tina Stover, Blue Island, IL 
Suburban Service League, Frankfort, IL 
Walt and Lillian Suva, Plainfield, IL 
Tanners Orchard, Speer, IL 
The Magic House, Saint Louis, MO 
The Nail Shop, Frankfort, IL 
The Second City, Chicago, IL 
The Zumbathon, Tinley Park, IL 
Jason Tiesch, Orland Park, IL 
Joe Tiesch, Orland Park, IL 
Tin Fish, Tinley Park, IL 
Tinley Park Park District, Tinley Park, IL 
Trader Magazines, New Lenox, IL 
Triton College, Cernan Earth & Space Center,  
     River Grove, IL 
Robert Tynal, De Soto, MO 
Village of Orland Park, Orland Park, IL 
Dustin Waddell, Minooka, IL 
John Waiting, Tinley Park, IL 
Herbert and Janice Walker, St. John, IN 
Diane Weglewski, Tinley Park, IL 
Phyllis Weinberg, Oak Forest, IL 
Heather White, Arlington, VA 
Adrianne Wieczorek, Orland Park, IL 
Dr. Gary Williams and Mrs. Mary Beth  
     Norton-Williams, Orland Park, IL 
Sandy Wilson, Homer Glen, IL 
Wines for Humanity, Naperville, IL 
Jane Withers, Alsip, IL 
Pam Wojcik 
Wolniak Funeral Home, Chicago, IL 
Randy and Paula Wroble, New Lenox, IL 
Robert Wyatt, Tinley Park, IL 
Jose and Anita Zamarippa, Frankfort, IL 
Zanies Comedy Nite Club, Chicago, IL 
Jessica Zeller, Hammond, IN 

2020 Donors 
Continued 
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2nd & Charles, Highland, IN 
500 Station Apartments, Aurora, IL 
Megan Abraham, in memory of Jacob Abraham’s  
     birthday, Oak Forest, IL 
Acorn Public Library, Oak Forest, IL 
Aero Rubber Company, Tinley Park, IL 
Aesthetic Air, West Chicago, IL 
Alex Martino Jr. High School, New Lenox, IL 
American School Bus Company, Orland Park, IL 
Anytime Fitness, Orland Park, IL 
Aroga Biosciences, San Diego, CA 
BAI, Chicago, IL 
Sophia Barrios, Friends of Jesus Project,  
     Tinley Park, IL 
Ella Beaudry, Friends of Jesus Project, Tinley Park, IL 
Berenson Family Toy Drive, Mokena, IL 
Branscome Family, Fort Wayne, IN 
Cardinal Joseph Bernardin Catholic School,  
     Orland Hills, IL 
Christa McAuliffe Elementary School, Tinley Park, IL 
City of Oak Forest, Oak Forest, IL 
Coldwell Banker, Lauren Fulena, Naperville, IL 
Crestwood Water Aerobics, Liz Pritchard,  
     Crestwood, IL 
Crestwood Recreation and Wellness Center,  
     Crestwood, IL 
Crown Technology, Alsip, IL 
D.L.G. Foundation, in memory of Jason de la Garza’s  
     birthday, Island Lake, IL 
Dakota Inn, Megan and Ray Thatcher, Alsip, IL 
Dance Studio Images, Tinley Park, IL 
Mike Doria, in memory of Casa and Kendra,  
     Mokena, IL 
Doubek Medical Supply, Alsip, IL 
Dunkin Donuts, Frankfort, IL 
Dunkin Donuts, Mokena, IL 
Dunkin Donuts, Shorewood, IL 
Dunkin Donuts, Tinley Park, IL 
Dyer Presbyterian Church, Dyer, IN 
EcoClean Water Restoration & Carpet Cleaning,  
     Naperville, IL 
Evergreen Real Estate Group, Chicago, IL 
Expert Pain Physicians, Orland Park, IL 
Fernway Park Elementary School, Orland Park, IL 

Charlie and Sadie Finn Family, Naperville, IL 
First Midwest Bank, Crestwood, IL 
First Midwest Bank, Palos Heights, IL 
Fish Tales Fishing Club, Oak Forest, IL 
Fit4Mom, Michelle Marinello, Woodridge, IL 
Freedom Title Corporation, Rolling Meadows, IL 
FullServ Auto Care, Oak Forest, IL 
Fulton Grace Realty, Chicago, IL 
Fusion Academy, Oak Brook, IL 
Gap Outlet, Chicago, IL 
Grace United Protestant Church, Park Forest, IL 
Greater Holy Temple COGIC, Chicago, IL 
Laura and Stephen Hawrysz, Highland Park, IL 
Heather Horn, Mokena, IL 
Helen Keller Elementary School, Tinley Park, IL 
James Family Toy Drive in honor of Taylor,  
     New Lenox, IL 
JNJ Complete Auto Repair, Orland Park, IL 
John A. Bannes Elementary School, Tinley Park, IL 
Junlex Electric, Bolingbrook, IL 
Mike and Doreen Kalck, Crestwood, IL 
Keep The Dream Alive Foundation, Lockport, IL 
Keller Williams Elite Realty, Oak Lawn, IL 
Kimbrough Family Toy Drive, Mokena, IL 
Kolmar Elementary School, Oak Lawn, IL 
KVH, Tinley Park, IL 
Lewis University Student Nursing Association,  
     Orland Park, IL 
Liberty Jr. High School, New Lenox, IL 
Lincoln-Way Central High School, New Lenox, IL 
Lincoln-Way East High School, Frankfort, IL 
Lincoln-Way East and West Soccer Teams,  
     Frankfort, IL 
Lincoln-Way West High School, New Lenox, IL 
Low Key Tattoo Studio, Elmwood, IL 
Mackay Education Center, New Lenox, IL 
Manhattan Community Park District, Manhattan, IL 
Manhattan School District 114, Manhattan, IL 
Michelle Marinello, Woodridge, IL 
Matt Medinger and Friends, Willow Springs, IL 
Menards, Crestwood, IL 
Merit Insurance Group, Tinley Park, IL 
Mallory and Samantha Meyer, Orland Park, IL 
Millennium Elementary School, Tinley Park, IL 

MNM Riding Club, Tinley Park, IL 
Mokena Jr. High School, Mokena, IL 
Moraine Valley International Student Ambassadors,  
     Palos Hills, IL 
Morgan Park Junior Woman’s Club, Chicago, IL 
New Lenox Chamber of Commerce, New Lenox, IL 
New Lenox Community Park District, New Lenox, IL 
New Lenox School District 122, New Lenox, IL 
Oak Forest High School, Oak Forest, IL 
On the Spot Mobile Auto Detailing, Mokena, IL 
Orland Health and Fitness, Orland Park, IL 
Orland Township Food Pantry, Orland Park, IL 
P.E.O. Sisters Chapter NV, Orland Park, IL 
Peace Community Preschool, Frankfort, IL 
Peace Lutheran Church, New Lenox, IL 
Petraitis Family, Oak Forest, IL 
PetSmart, Crestwood, IL 
Physical Therapy and Sports Rehabilitation, PTSIR,  
     Palos Park, IL 
Prairie View Middle School, Tinley Park, IL 
Pupscouts Troop 8, Burbank, IL 
Quality Saw & Seal, Bridgeview, IL 
Quigley’s Irish Pub, Naperville, IL 
Realty Executives Elite, Lemont, IL 
Republic Bank of Chicago, Tinley Park, IL 
Ridge Early Childhood Center, Oak Forest, IL 
Patti Rose, Remembering Cathy and Alison,  
     Tinley Park, IL 
Frank and Jane Rozdilsky Toyless Toy Drive,  
     Orland Park, IL 
Salem United Church of Christ, Oak Lawn, IL 
Sander Family Toy Drive, Wilmette, IL 
Seniors and Law Enforcement Together, (S.A.L.T.),  
     Tinley Park, IL 
Shades of Darkness, Tinley Park, IL 
St. Christina School, Chicago, IL 
St. Francis of Assisi 6th Graders, Orland Park, IL 
St. Francis Xavier Catholic, La Grange, IL 
St. Juliana Cub Scout Pack #3965, Chicago, IL 
St. Paul’s United Church of Christ, Manhattan, IL 
State Farm Fuentes Insurance, Jim and Lois Fuentes,  
     Tinley Park, IL 
State Farm Insurance, Shannon Halstrom,  
     Naperville, IL 

2020 Toy Drives 
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2020 Toy Drives 
Continued 

Stella’s Stars, Elmwood, IL 
Tina Stover, Blue Island, IL 
Suburban Service League, Frankfort, IL 
T.E.A.M. Asset, New Lenox, IL 
The Children’s Circus Project, Richardson, TX 
The Edge Fitness Club, Naperville, IL 
Thomas Place, Orland Park, IL 
Tinley Park Fitness Center, Zumbathon,  
     Tinley Park, IL 
Tinley Park High School, Tinley Park, IL 
Toy Con Toy Show, Midlothian, IL 
Toys for Tots, Ft. Sheridan, Highwood, IL 
Toys for Tyler’s Community Birthday Party,  
     La Grange, IL  
UPS, Hodgkins, IL 
VFW Bremen Post 2791, Tinley Park, IL 
Village of Crestwood, Crestwood, IL 
Village of Orland Park, Orland Park, IL 
Leilani Villaseca Family and Friends Toy Drive,  
     Chicago, IL 
Virgil I. Grissom Middle School, Tinley Park, IL 
Walsh Construction, Chicago, IL 
Waterford Estates, Hazel Crest, IL 
Wehmeier Portraits, Elise and Rob Wehmeier,  
     Orland Park, IL 
Wroble Family, New Lenox, IL 
Younge Family Toy Drive in Honor of  
     Hudson Younge, Lakewood, IL 
 
 
 

 Thank  

    You! 
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Treasure Chest Foundation Board of Directors 

Treasure Chest Foundation Staff 

Nan Beard                                                                           

Michelle Brett 

Tammy Girten                                                                      

Rita Parson     

Dan Ritchie                                                                      

Diane Ritchie 

Jane Rozdilsky                                                                  

President, Giuliano Cipolla 

Vice President, Jack R. Hallberg 

Treasurer, Kathleen Mahoney 

Secretary, Connie Lemar 

Founder and CEO, Colleen Kisel 

Maureen Cipolla 

Salvatore Cirrincione 

Paul Maiellaro 

John McIntyre 

Herb Walker 

Colleen Kisel                                                               
Founder and CEO 

Lisa Juarez                                                                         

Administrative Assistant 

Kimberly Perchez                                                          

Distribution Specialist/Event Coordinator 

Jessica Zeller                                                                 

Graphic Design Specialist 

Danielle Jensen                                                                    

Administrative Support 

Treasure Chest Foundation Weekly Volunteers 
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Get Involved 

facebook.com/POTCF 

twitter.com/POTCF96 

instagram.com/potcf96 

15430 S 70th Ct.  

Orland Park, IL 60462 

Call: 708-687-TOYS (8697) 

Email: potcf@sbcglobal.net 

Website: treasurechest.org 

Like and follow us 

Visit 


